Officers’ Flats (VOFs), Transit Holiday Homes (THH), Trainee Flats & Medical Flats 

and Executive Suites & Guest rooms at Bank’s Properties in New Delhi” from eligible 

and willing Companies / Firms / Agencies. The estimated annual cost of tender is 

₹2,56,32,914/- (Rupees Two Crores fifty six lakh thirty two thousand nine hundred 

fourteen rupees only) inclusive of GST, all applicable taxes, cess and any other 

charges or levy. The initial period of Contract will be for one year from the date 

specified in the Work Order, as per laid down contractual obligations.  

2. This is an Open Tender.

[...]

(First e-cover containing proof of EMD, Second e-

cover i.e., Part I - Techno-Commercial Bid and 

third e-cover i.e., Part II - Price Bid)  

The tendering would be done only through the e-

Tendering portal of MSTC Ltd 

(https://www.mstcecommerce.com/eprocn/) 

D Estimated Cost (Annual cost)  ₹2,56,32,914/- (Rupees Two Crores fifty six lakh 

thirty two thousand nine hundred fourteen rupees 

only) inclusive of GST, all applicable taxes, cess and 

any other charges or levy. 

E Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) ₹5,12,658/- (Rupees Five lakh twelve thousand six 

hundred fifty eighty rupees only). Further details 

have been provided at Clause no.